
Mounted Off-Set Disc Harrow

GHO/GHO-R





3

Parts Catalog

GHO00615 (Revised: 05/2015)

	� Index
GHO/GHO-R........................................................................................................................ 	 4
Front Gang........................................................................................................................... 	 5
Rear Gang............................................................................................................................ 	 5
Disc Section.......................................................................................................................... 	 6
Bearing (Oil)......................................................................................................................... 	 7
Bearing (Grease)................................................................................................................. 	 7
Stickers................................................................................................................................. 	 8



GHO00615 4

Parts Catalog

•	GHO/GHO-R

* Items 2 and 3 - See page 5

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

GH
O 

12
 D

sc
.

GH
O 

14
 D

sc
.

GH
O-

R 
16

 D
sc

.

GH
O-

R 
18

 D
sc

.

GH
O-

R 
20

 D
sc

.

GH
O-

R 
22

 D
sc

.

1 5084060002-2 Hitch Drawbar 1
*2 5022030005-3 Complete Front Gang 1
*2 5022030006-1 Complete Front Gang 1
*2 5022011417-9 Complete Front Gang 1 1
*2 5022010925-6 Complete Front Gang 1 1
*3 5022060066-9 Complete Rear Gang 1
*3 5022060067-7 Complete Rear Gang 1
*3 5022060069-3 Complete Rear Gang 1 1
*3 5022010923-0 Complete Rear Gang 1 1
4 5136060278-1 Fixation Plate 2 2 4 4 6 6
5 5138050016-0 Wrench "L" For Hexagonal Nut 5/8" - 3/4" 1
6 5138020001-9 Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 3/8" - 1/2" 1
7 5138090001-0 Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" - 1" - 3/4" - 5/8" 2
8 5352050015-0 Front Scraper 6 7
8 5352010045-4 Front Scraper (Gho-R) 8 9 10 11
9 5352050016-9 Rear Scraper 6 7
9 5352010046-2 Rear Scraper (Gho-R) 8 9 10 11

10 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75mm 8 8 23 23 29 29
11 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 1
12 5024010192-8 Smooth Washer Ø30 X Ø52 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 2
13 5024040001-1 Special Washer Ø14 X Ø40 X 8mm 12 14 16 18 20 22
14 5080010601-7 Bushing Ø23 X Ø1.5/8” X 24mm 4 4 4 4
15 6020310595-1 French Head Pin of Ø1” x 105mm 1
16 6020310660-5 French Head Pin of Ø28 x 105mm 2
17 6010601016-4 Small Plate 2
18 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 24 28 32 36 40 44
19 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 11 11 21 21 26 26
20 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 24 28 32 36 40 44
21 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 11 11 21 21 26 26
22 6020311093-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 4 8 8 12 12
23 6020311097-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 3 3 2 2 2 2
24 6020311094-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.1/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1 1
24 6020311101-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 4.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 4 4 4
25 6020311114-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 3 3 7 7 8 8
26 6020311175-7 French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 24 28 32 36 40 44
27 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80mm 3



GHO00615 5

Parts Catalog

•	Front Gang

•	Rear Gang

Ite
m Código Product Description

GH
O 

12
 D

isc
s

GH
O 

14
 D

isc
s

GH
O-

R 
16

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
18

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
20

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
22

 D
isc

s

1 5022030002-9 Front Gang Gho 1 1
1 5022011416-0 Front Gang Gho-R 1 1
1 5022010924-8 Front Gang Gho-R 1 1
2 5572041011-6 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 1270Mm (Front) 1
2 5572041012-4 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 1505Mm(Front) 1
2 5572041014-0 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 1965Mm(Front) 1 1
2 5572041016-7 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 2430Mm Front 1 1
3 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 2 2 3 3 3 3
4 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3
5 6020310143-3 French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt Special (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3
6 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Alt.12,00Mm (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3

Ite
m Código Product Description

GH
O 

12
 D

isc
s

GH
O 

14
 D

isc
s

GH
O-

R 
16

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
18

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
20

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
22

 D
isc

s

1 5022060057-0 Rear Gang Da Gho-12/14 Discs. 1 1
1 5022060064-2 Rear Gang Da Gho-R 16/18 Discs 1 1
1 5022010922-1 Rear Gang Gho-R 22 Discs 1 1
2 5572041017-5 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 1270Mm Rear 1
2 5572041018-3 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 1505Mm(Rear) 1
2 5572041020-5 Beam "L" 2" X 5/16" X 1965Mm(Rear) 1 1
2 5572041022-1 Beam "L" Of 2" X 5/16" X 2430Mm(Rear) 1 1
3 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 2 2 3 3 3 3
4 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3
5 6020310143-3 French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt Special (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3
6 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Alt.12,00Mm (Bichromated) 2 2 3 3 3 3



GHO00615 6

Parts Catalog

•	Disc Section

* Item 1 - See page 7

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

GH
O 

12
 D

sc
.

GH
O 

14
 D

sc
.

GH
O-

R 
16

 D
sc

.
GH

O-
R 

18
 D

sc
.

GH
O-

R 
20

 D
sc

.
GH

O-
R 

22
 D

sc
.

*1 5368010166-0 Complete Front/Rear Oil Bearing Of 224mm Without Protection For Shaft Ø1.1/4" 4 4 6 6 6 6
*1 5368010636-0 Complete Front/Rear Oil Bearing Of 225mm W/Protection For Shaft Ø1.1/4" 4 4 6 6 6 6
*1 5368010167-8 Complete Front/Rear Grease Bearing Of 225mm Without Protection For Shaft Ø1.1/4" 4 4 6 6 6 6
2 5120010026-7 Spool 225mm For Shaft ø1.1/4" 6 8 8 10 12 14
3 5232050209-8 Shaft 01.1/4" X 1297mm With Hexagonal Nut 2
3 5232050204-7 Shaft Ø1.1/4"X1520mm With Hexagonal Nut 2
3 5232050205-5 Shaft Ø1.1/4" X 1751mm With Nut 2
3 5232050206-3 Shaft Ø1.1/4" X 1981mm With Hexagonal Nut 2
3 5232050207-1 Shaft Ø1.1/4" X 2210mm With Hexagonal Nut 2
3 5232050208-0 Shaft Ø1.1/4" X 2439mm With Hexagonal Nut 2
4 6010600395-8 Concave Back Washer 2
5 6010600396-6 Convex Back Washer 2
6 6020310793-8 Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2" Height 31,00mm 4
7 2663430181-9 Concave Plain Disc Blade 20 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2763390181-9 Concave Notched Disc Blade 20 X 4,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2763430181-5 Concave Notched Disc Blade 20 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2665390181-9 Concave Plain Disc Blade 22 X 4,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2665420181-0 Concave Plain Disc Blade 22 X 5,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2665430181-5 Concave Plain Disc Blade 22 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2765390181-5 Concave Notched Disc Blade 22 X 4,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2765420181-7 Concave Notched Disc Blade 22 X 5,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2765430181-1 Concave Notched Disc Blade 22 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Single Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2667420199-0 Concave Plain Disc Blade 24 X 5,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Internal Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2667430199-4 Concave Plain Disc Blade 24 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Internal Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2767420199-6 Concave Notched Disc Blade 24 X 5,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Internal Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
7 2767430199-0 Concave Notched Disc Blade 24 X 6,00 Hc Rd 1.1/4 Internal Bevel 12 14 16 18 20 22
8 6020311075-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8” X 2.1/4” 11f Unc1a Gr5 - Rp 8 8 12 12 12 12
9 5024010298-3 Smooth washer Ø17 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 8 8 12 12 12 12

10 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8” 11f Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16” Alt.15,00mm 8 8 12 12 12 12
11 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8” 11f Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16” Alt.11,00mm 8 8 12 12 12 12



GHO00615 7

Parts Catalog

•	Bearing (Grease)

•	Bearing (Oil)

Ite
m Código Product Description Al
l

W
/P

ro
te

ct
io

n

W
ith

ou
t P

ro
te

ct
io

n

1 5368010077-9 Spare Front/Rear Oil Bearing  (Without Protection 1
1 5368010482-0 Spare Front/Rear Oil Bearing  W/Protection 1
2 5024060042-8 Concave Back Washer 1
3 5024060043-6 Convex Back Washer 1
4 5080030070-0 Bearing Bushing 1
5 5081010007-6 Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas) 2
6 5464010078-0 Bearing Protection 1
7 5538010031-1 Bearing Cover 1
8 6020010404-0 Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry (Bichromated) 4
9 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry (Bichromated) 4

10 6020010472-5 Washer 1199(Joinseal)-1002(Arca) 2
11 6020190104-1 Gascket Ø90 X Ø134 X 1/64" 3
12 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt (Phosphated) 4
13 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt (Bichromated) 4
14 6020350054-0 Bearing 30210 2
15 6020350291-8 Retainer Ø49,00 X Ø76,00 X 17,50Mm (Arca 5304 Brg) 2

Ite
m Código Product Description Al
l

1 5368010079-5 Spare Front/Rear Grease Bearing  (Without Protection 1
2 5538010031-1 Bearing Cover 1
3 5024060042-8 Concave Back Washer 1
4 5024060043-6 Convex Back Washer 1
5 5080030070-0 Bearing Bushing 1
6 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry (Bichromated) 4
7 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F 2
8 6020190104-1 Gascket Ø90 X Ø134 X 1/64" 3
9 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt (Phosphated) 4

10 6020350054-0 Bearing 30210 2
11 6020350236-5 Retainer Ø49,00 X Ø76,10 X 17,50Mm (Arca 5282 Gb/ Sabo 01199 Gb) 2



GHO00615 8

Parts Catalog

•	Stickers

Item 2

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

GH
O 

12
 an

d 
14

 D
isc

s

GH
O-

R 
16

 an
d 

18
 D

isc
s

GH
O-

R 
20

 an
d 

22
 D

isc
s

1 6020095955-0 Emblem 70 X 132,6mm 1
2 6020070886-8 Lubricate and Retighten Decal(58 X 195mm) 1
3 6020079281-8 Sticker GHO BALDAN - 80x750mm 1
3 6020079282-6 Sticker GHO-R BALDAN - 80x1000mm 1
3 6020079283-4 Sticker GHO-R BALDAN - 80x1300mm 1

Item 1 Item 3

2

1

3






	Bearing (Grease)
	Bearing (Oil)
	Rear Gang
	Front Gang
	GHO/GHO-R
	Disc Section

